## **SENATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 1746**

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Daniel A. Wolf

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating Conflict Resolution Awareness Week.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Daniel A. Wolf	Cape and Islands
Timothy R. Madden	Barnstable, Dukes and Nantucket

## **SENATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 1746**

By Mr. Wolf, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1746) of Daniel A. Wolf and Timothy R. Madden for legislation to designate Conflict Resolution Awareness Week. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act designating Conflict Resolution Awareness Week.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Chapter 6 of the General Laws, as so appearing, is hereby amended by inserting after
- 2 section 15UUUUU, as amended by chapter 175 of the acts of 2014 the following section:-
- 3 Section 15VVVV. The governor shall annually issue a proclamation setting apart the
- 4 third week in October as "Conflict Resolution Awareness Week," to raise public awareness of
- 5 mediation and conflict resolution practices